509028817 02/14/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI825794

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/30/2024	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Petrotech AS	12/12/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Expro Holdings Norway AS	
Street Address:	Energivegen 12A	
Internal Address:	4056 Tananger	
City:	Sola	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	1124	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16750709

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8606069818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

8604704700 Phone:

uspto@getzbalich.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Richard Getz Address Line 1: Getz Balich LLC

Address Line 2: 10 Waterside Drive, Suite 205

Address Line 4: Farmington, CONNECTICUT 06032

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1151-0000 NAME OF SUBMITTER: SARAH HENRY **SIGNATURE:** /SARAH HENRY/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/14/2025

Total Attachments: 2

source=Expro Merger#page1.tiff source=Expro Merger#page2.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 070219 FRAME: 0081

509028817

<u>Brønnøysundregistrene</u> THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

> Advokatfirmaet Schjødt As AVD STAVANGER Postboks 440 **4002 STAVANGER**

Your ref.

Our ref.

Victor Gabrielsen

20240003946179-2 SB-EEL

Date

2024-12-20

CONFIRMATION

EXTRAFEMTITRE AS was registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 17 November 2007 with organisation number 991 954 023.

Type of company:

Limited company.

The following changes regarding the name were registered:

Date: 6 October 2008: UMBRELLASTREAM NORWAY AS

Date: 16 June 2009: EXPRO HOLDINGS NORWAY AS

Merger

A decision to merge the following companies was registered on 16 October 2024:

Acquiring company:

EXPRO HOLDINGS NORWAY AS,

organisation number 991 954 023

Acquired companies:

PETROTECH AS,

organisation number 978 612 024

FRANKS INTERNATIONAL AS, organisation number 972 421 480

FRANK'S PROPERTY AS,

organisation number 993 305 189

QUALITY INTERVENTION AS,

organisation number 918 615 512

The completion of the merger was registered on 12 December 2024. The acquired companies were struck off on the same date.

Brønnøysundregistrene - The Brønnøysund Register Centre Postal address: P.O. Box 900, NO-8910 Brønnøysund

Telephone: 75 00 75 00 www.brreg.no

Organisation number: 974 760 673

PATENT REEL: 070219 FRAME: 0082 This implies that the assets, rights and obligations have been transferred from the acquired companies to the acquiring company.

The merger has been completed in accordance with Chapter 13 of The Limited Liability Companies Act.

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Lise A. Dahl Karlsen Deputy Director General sign



Elisabeth E. Lind Higher Executive Officer

Einhild Evensen

Notary Public

for the Brønnøysund Register Centre

PATENT REEL: 070219 FRAME: 0083

RECORDED: 02/14/2025